
Repair Parts List - 610.241942

                                 FOR MISSING PARTS, Call 1-800-652-2321, Monday - Friday, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. E.S.T.                                 
Page 10.

7

20

22

1

2

3

4

5
6

19LN

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

27

18LW

18N

19

19LN

21

REF. NO. PART NO. AMT. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. AMT. DESCRIPTION

1 94-1 1 hopper assembly 16 94-16 2 hub cap

2 94-2 1 gate 17 STD541610 8 10-24 wing nut

3 94-3 2 scatter plate 18 94-18 4 bolt 1/4 x 5/8 pan head

4 94-4 1 axle-agitator assembly 18LW STD551125 6 lock washer 1/4"

5 94-5 2 bearing bracket 18N STD541025 6 hex nut 1/4"

6 94-6 2 nylon bearing 19 STD522512 2 bolt 1/4" x 1 1/4" hex

7 94-7 2 side bar 19LN STD541425 3 lock nut 1/4"

8 94-8 1 hitch assembly 20 STD551025 1 flat washer 1/4"

9 94-9 1 adjustment lever 21 94-21 3 bolt 1/4" x 3/4" round

10 94-10 1 plastic grip 22 94-22 4 #8 self thread screw

11 94-11 1 calibration bracket 23 94-23 2 cotter pin 1/8" x 1"

12 94-12 1 adjustment stop 24 94-24 1 assembly manual

13 94-13 1 adjustment knob 25 94-25 1 application chart

14 94-14 2 wheel 26 94-26 8 carriage bolt 1/2"

15 94-15 1 drive wheel hub 27 STD551110 8 3/16" lock washer




